
Official Box Score - Final

Florida Gulf Coast at Queens (N.C.)

3/14/2026 at The Stick (Charlotte, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Florida Gulf Coast 1 2 0 5 0 4 1

13

18 1 9

Queens (N.C.) 2 0 1 1 3 0 0

7

9 4 10

Win: Ash (2-3) Loss: BARNES, K (0-5) Save: None.

Florida Gulf Coast 13 (8-17; 2-0 Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

27 Drijvers

C

3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Leiti (C) 2 1 2 3 0 0 5 0 0 0

10 Bacoulis

DP

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4  Smith (PH) 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Daniels

RF

4 3 2 2 1 1 2 0 1 2

17 Meek

1B

3 0 0 1 1 1 8 0 0 2

2  Black

CF

5 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1

23 Wiggs

LF

3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Williams (PR/LF) 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Gibson

3B

5 1 2 1 0 1 3 2 0 1

5  Wylie

SS

3 2 2 1 1 0 1 2 0 0

3  Thompson

2B

4 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 3

24 Ash

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

88 Gabrielse (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

14 Taylor (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 39 13 18 12 3 4 21 12 1 9

BATTING

2B: Drijvers (off HENSON); Leiti (off BARNES); Wylie (off HENSON). 3B: Black (off

BARNES).

HR: Leiti (6th, 2 out, RBI off KLUCK); Daniels 2 (1st, 2 out, RBI off HENSON) (7th, 0

out, RBI off KLUCK)

TB: Drijvers 3; Leiti 6; Daniels 8; Black 4; Wylie 3. 2-Out RBI: Leiti 3; Daniels. SF:

Meek. KL: Meek; Black.

Team RISP: 9-17.

BASERUNNING

SB: Smith 2.

FIELDING

PB: Leiti.

Queens (N.C.) 7 (6-15; 0-2 Conf )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

23 FARMER, S

CF

5 1 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0

12 BYRD, L

3B

2 1 1 1 3 0 0 3 0 1

15 THORNTON, O

LF

3 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

19 HENSON, L

DP

4 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 6

3  SUTTLES, S

1B

4 0 1 1 0 0 7 0 0 0

32 DIAZ, K

SS

3 1 0 0 1 0 5 1 2 3

9  STEWART, D

2B

3 1 2 0 1 0 1 3 0 0

17 CANTONI, M

C

2 1 0 0 2 1 4 0 1 0

4  ARTANIS, A

RF

3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

25 THOMPSON, Q (PH) 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

13 BARNES, K

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 KLUCK, A (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 29 7 9 7 9 4 21 8 4 10

BATTING

2B: THORNTON (off Ash); HENSON (off Ash); STEWART (off Taylor).

TB: THORNTON 3; HENSON 2; STEWART 3. 2-Out RBI: BYRD; THORNTON 2;

SUTTLES.

Team RISP: 4-15.

FGCU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24Ash (W) 3.1 5 4 4 4 0 19 15 79 41

88 Gabrielse 1.2 2 3 3 5 2 12 7 61 31

14 Taylor 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 7 7 25 16

Totals 7.0 9 7 7 9 4 38 29 165 88

WP: Ash; Gabrielse. Inher. Rnrs: Gabrielse 1/2.

GO-FO: Ash 7-3; Gabrielse 2-1; Taylor 2-1.

QUEENS

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13 BARNES, K (L) 2.0 4 4 3 1 0 12 10 41 28

19 HENSON, L 3.0 9 4 3 1 2 19 18 66 41

18 KLUCK, A 2.0 5 5 5 1 2 12 11 53 34

Totals 7.0 18 13 11 3 4 43 39 160 103

WP: BARNES. SFA: BARNES.

GO-FO: BARNES 3-3; HENSON 4-3; KLUCK 1-2.

Umpires: HP: Thomas Rogliatti; 1B: Heidi Cliff; 2B: ; 3B: Terry Barlow.

First Pitch: 5:25 PM. Duration:2:50.

Attendance: 87

Weather: 74* and sunny

Weather: 74* and sunny



Play By Play (Full) - Final

Florida Gulf Coast at Queens (N.C.)

3/14/2026 at The Stick (Charlotte, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Florida Gulf Coast 1 2 0 5 0 4 1

13

18 1 9

Queens (N.C.) 2 0 1 1 3 0 0

7

9 4 10

Florida Gulf Coast starters:

27/c/Drijvers; 10/dp/Bacoulis; 22/rf/Daniels; 17/1b/Meek; 2/cf/Black; 23/lf/Wiggs; 18/3b/Gibson; 5/ss/Wylie; 3/2b/Thompson; 24/p/Ash;

Queens (N.C.) starters:

23/cf/FARMER, S; 12/3b/BYRD, L; 15/lf/THORNTON, O; 19/dp/HENSON, L; 3/1b/SUTTLES, S; 32/ss/DIAZ, K; 9/2b/STEWART, D; 17/c/CANTONI,

M; 4/rf/ARTANIS, A; 13/p/BARNES, K;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - FGCU batting

HENSON, L to p.

/ for BARNES, K.

Drijvers popped up to 2b (2-2 BKFB).

Bacoulis grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB).

Daniels homered to center field, RBI (3-2 BBBKF).

Meek walked (3-0 BBBB).

Black struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Bottom of 1st - QUEENS batting

FARMER, S lined out to 3b (2-1 BBF).

BYRD, L singled to pitcher (0-0).

THORNTON, O doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BBKBFFFF); BYRD, L scored.

HENSON, L doubled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); THORNTON, O scored.

SUTTLES, S fouled out to rf (3-2 BFFBFFFBF).

DIAZ, K out at first p to ss to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS

INNING R H E L

FGCU 1 1 0 1

QUEENS 2 3 0 1



2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - FGCU batting

Wiggs singled up the middle (1-2 KBF).

Gibson reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (2-2 BFBK); Wiggs out at

second 2b to ss.

Wylie doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 FK); Gibson scored, unearned.

Thompson singled to shortstop, advanced to second on the throw (3-2 BBBKF); Wylie advanced to third.

Drijvers singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-1 BFB); Thompson advanced to

third; Wylie scored.

Bacoulis popped up to ss (0-1 K).

Daniels struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFBS).

Bottom of 2nd - QUEENS batting

STEWART, D grounded out to 2b (1-0 B).

CANTONI, M grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK).

ARTANIS, A grounded out to 3b (0-1 K).

THIS

INNING R H E L

FGCU 2 4 1 2

QUEENS 0 0 0 0

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - FGCU batting

Meek flied out to cf (2-1 BBK).

Black grounded out to p (0-0).

Wiggs singled through the left side (0-0).

Gibson singled through the right side (0-0); Wiggs advanced to second.

Wylie singled through the left side (1-1 BK); Gibson advanced to second; Wiggs advanced to third.

Thompson grounded out to 2b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 3rd - QUEENS batting

FARMER, S singled to shortstop (0-0).

FARMER, S advanced to second on a wild pitch.

BYRD, L walked (3-2 BBFKBB).

THORNTON, O popped up to 2b (0-0).

HENSON, L reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKK); BYRD, L out at second 2b to ss; FARMER, S advanced to

third.

SUTTLES, S singled to shortstop, RBI (3-1 BBBK); HENSON, L advanced to second; FARMER, S scored.

DIAZ, K grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBKB).

THIS

INNING R H E L

FGCU 0 3 0 3

QUEENS 1 2 0 2



4th Inning

Top of 4th - FGCU batting

Smith pinch hit for Bacoulis.

Drijvers doubled down the lf line (1-1 FB).

HENSON, L to dp.

BARNES, K to p.

Smith singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Drijvers advanced to third.

Smith stole second.

Daniels walked (3-0 BBBB).

Meek flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-2 KK); Drijvers scored.

Black tripled to left center, 2 RBI; Daniels scored; Smith scored.

Wiggs singled to third base, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Black scored.

Williams pinch ran for Wiggs.

Williams advanced to second on an error by c, advanced to third on the throw.

Williams scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

Gibson grounded out to ss (1-2 KKSB).

Wylie flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Bottom of 4th - QUEENS batting

Leiti to c for Drijvers.

Williams to lf.

STEWART, D walked (3-1 BKBBB).

CANTONI, M walked (3-2 KFBBFBB); STEWART, D advanced to second.

Gabrielse to p for Ash.

ARTANIS, A struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS).

FARMER, S struck out swinging (3-2 BKFFFBBS).

BYRD, L walked; CANTONI, M advanced to second; STEWART, D advanced to third.

THORNTON, O singled to left center, RBI (3-1 BBBK); BYRD, L advanced to second; CANTONI, M advanced to

third; STEWART, D scored.

HENSON, L lined out to 2b (2-2 KBFFB).

THIS

INNING R H E L

FGCU 5 4 1 0

QUEENS 1 1 0 3



5th Inning

Top of 5th - FGCU batting

Thompson grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKBKBF).

Leiti doubled to left center (0-1 K).

Smith reached on an error by ss (0-2 KF); Leiti advanced to third.

Daniels flied out to cf (0-2 FF).

Smith stole second.

Meek grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKBF).

Bottom of 5th - QUEENS batting

SUTTLES, S grounded out to p (1-2 KFB).

DIAZ, K walked (3-2 BKBBFFB).

DIAZ, K advanced to second on a wild pitch.

STEWART, D singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf (3-2 KBBBK); DIAZ, K advanced to third.

CANTONI, M walked (3-0 BBBB).

THOMPSON, Q pinch hit for ARTANIS, A.

THOMPSON, Q walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKFFFB); CANTONI, M advanced to second; STEWART, D advanced to

third; DIAZ, K scored.

ARTANIS, A to rf for THOMPSON, Q.

FARMER, S reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); ARTANIS, A advanced to second; CANTONI, M advanced to

third; STEWART, D out at home 2b to c.

BYRD, L walked, RBI (3-2 BFBBFB); FARMER, S advanced to second; ARTANIS, A advanced to third; CANTONI,

M scored.

Ash to p for Gabrielse.

THORNTON, O walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); BYRD, L advanced to second; FARMER, S advanced to third; ARTANIS,

A scored.

HENSON, L grounded out to 3b unassisted (0-1 K).

THIS

INNING R H E L

FGCU 0 1 1 2

QUEENS 3 1 1 3



6th Inning

Top of 6th - FGCU batting

KLUCK, A to p for BARNES, K.

Black singled up the middle (1-1 KB).

Williams singled, bunt (1-1 FB); Black advanced to second, advanced to third on the throw.

Gibson singled to right center, out at second 3b to ss, RBI (0-2 KF); Williams advanced to third; Black scored.

Wylie walked (3-2 BKBKBFFB).

Thompson lined out to ss (1-2 FKB).

Leiti homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-2 BSK); Wylie scored; Williams scored.

Smith grounded out to 3b (2-1 FBB).

Bottom of 6th - QUEENS batting

Taylor to p for Ash.

SUTTLES, S grounded out to p (0-1 K).

DIAZ, K grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB).

STEWART, D doubled, out at third 2b to 3b (1-0 B).

THIS

INNING R H E L

FGCU 4 4 0 0

QUEENS 0 1 0 0

7th Inning

Top of 7th - FGCU batting

Daniels homered down the lf line, RBI (3-1 BBKB).

Meek struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

Black popped up to ss (3-2 KBFBB).

Williams reached on an error by rf, advanced to second (0-0).

Gibson struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS).

Bottom of 7th - QUEENS batting

CANTONI, M struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

ARTANIS, A singled to third base (3-2 BBBKS).

FARMER, S struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

ARTANIS, A advanced to second on a passed ball.

BYRD, L fouled out to rf (2-1 KBB).

THIS

INNING R H E L

FGCU 1 1 1 1

QUEENS 0 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final

Florida Gulf Coast at Queens (N.C.)

3/14/2026 at The Stick (Charlotte, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Florida Gulf Coast 1 2 0 5 0 4 1

13

18 1 9

Queens (N.C.) 2 0 1 1 3 0 0

7

9 4 10

Florida Gulf Coast starters:

27/c/Drijvers; 10/dp/Bacoulis; 22/rf/Daniels; 17/1b/Meek; 2/cf/Black; 23/lf/Wiggs; 18/3b/Gibson; 5/ss/Wylie; 3/2b/Thompson; 24/p/Ash;

Queens (N.C.) starters:

23/cf/FARMER, S; 12/3b/BYRD, L; 15/lf/THORNTON, O; 19/dp/HENSON, L; 3/1b/SUTTLES, S; 32/ss/DIAZ, K; 9/2b/STEWART, D; 17/c/CANTONI,

M; 4/rf/ARTANIS, A; 13/p/BARNES, K;

Top of 1st - FGCU batting

HENSON, L to p.

/ for BARNES, K.

Drijvers popped up to 2b (2-2 BKFB).

Bacoulis grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB).

Daniels homered to center field, RBI (3-2 BBBKF).

Meek walked (3-0 BBBB).

Black struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - QUEENS batting

FARMER, S lined out to 3b (2-1 BBF).

BYRD, L singled to pitcher (0-0).

THORNTON, O doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BBKBFFFF); BYRD, L scored.

HENSON, L doubled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); THORNTON, O scored.

SUTTLES, S fouled out to rf (3-2 BFFBFFFBF).

DIAZ, K out at first p to ss to 1b (1-0 B).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 2nd - FGCU batting

Wiggs singled up the middle (1-2 KBF).

Gibson reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (2-2 BFBK); Wiggs out at second 2b to ss.

Wylie doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 FK); Gibson scored, unearned.

Thompson singled to shortstop, advanced to second on the throw (3-2 BBBKF); Wylie advanced to third.

Drijvers singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-1 BFB); Thompson advanced to third; Wylie scored.

Bacoulis popped up to ss (0-1 K).

Daniels struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFBS).

2 R, 4 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - QUEENS batting

FARMER, S singled to shortstop (0-0).



FARMER, S advanced to second on a wild pitch.

BYRD, L walked (3-2 BBFKBB).

THORNTON, O popped up to 2b (0-0).

HENSON, L reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKK); BYRD, L out at second 2b to ss; FARMER, S advanced to third.

SUTTLES, S singled to shortstop, RBI (3-1 BBBK); HENSON, L advanced to second; FARMER, S scored.

DIAZ, K grounded out to 2b (2-2 FBKB).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 4th - FGCU batting

Smith pinch hit for Bacoulis.

Drijvers doubled down the lf line (1-1 FB).

HENSON, L to dp.

BARNES, K to p.

Smith singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Drijvers advanced to third.

Smith stole second.

Daniels walked (3-0 BBBB).

Meek flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-2 KK); Drijvers scored.

Black tripled to left center, 2 RBI; Daniels scored; Smith scored.

Wiggs singled to third base, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Black scored.

Williams pinch ran for Wiggs.

Williams advanced to second on an error by c, advanced to third on the throw.

Williams scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

Gibson grounded out to ss (1-2 KKSB).

Wylie flied out to cf (0-1 K).

5 R, 4 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - QUEENS batting

Leiti to c for Drijvers.

Williams to lf.

STEWART, D walked (3-1 BKBBB).

CANTONI, M walked (3-2 KFBBFBB); STEWART, D advanced to second.

Gabrielse to p for Ash.

ARTANIS, A struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS).

FARMER, S struck out swinging (3-2 BKFFFBBS).

BYRD, L walked; CANTONI, M advanced to second; STEWART, D advanced to third.

THORNTON, O singled to left center, RBI (3-1 BBBK); BYRD, L advanced to second; CANTONI, M advanced to third; STEWART, D scored.

HENSON, L lined out to 2b (2-2 KBFFB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - QUEENS batting

SUTTLES, S grounded out to p (1-2 KFB).

DIAZ, K walked (3-2 BKBBFFB).

DIAZ, K advanced to second on a wild pitch.



STEWART, D singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf (3-2 KBBBK); DIAZ, K advanced to third.

CANTONI, M walked (3-0 BBBB).

THOMPSON, Q pinch hit for ARTANIS, A.

THOMPSON, Q walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKFFFB); CANTONI, M advanced to second; STEWART, D advanced to third; DIAZ, K scored.

ARTANIS, A to rf for THOMPSON, Q.

FARMER, S reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); ARTANIS, A advanced to second; CANTONI, M advanced to third; STEWART, D out at home 2b

to c.

BYRD, L walked, RBI (3-2 BFBBFB); FARMER, S advanced to second; ARTANIS, A advanced to third; CANTONI, M scored.

Ash to p for Gabrielse.

THORNTON, O walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); BYRD, L advanced to second; FARMER, S advanced to third; ARTANIS, A scored.

HENSON, L grounded out to 3b unassisted (0-1 K).

3 R, 1 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 6th - FGCU batting

KLUCK, A to p for BARNES, K.

Black singled up the middle (1-1 KB).

Williams singled, bunt (1-1 FB); Black advanced to second, advanced to third on the throw.

Gibson singled to right center, out at second 3b to ss, RBI (0-2 KF); Williams advanced to third; Black scored.

Wylie walked (3-2 BKBKBFFB).

Thompson lined out to ss (1-2 FKB).

Leiti homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-2 BSK); Wylie scored; Williams scored.

Smith grounded out to 3b (2-1 FBB).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 7th - FGCU batting

Daniels homered down the lf line, RBI (3-1 BBKB).

Meek struck out looking (1-2 KFBK).

Black popped up to ss (3-2 KBFBB).

Williams reached on an error by rf, advanced to second (0-0).

Gibson struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Florida Gulf Coast at Queens (N.C.)

3/14/2026 at The Stick (Charlotte, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Florida Gulf Coast 1 2 0 5 0 4 1

13

18 1 9

Queens (N.C.) 2 0 1 1 3 0 0

7

9 4 10

FLORIDA GULF COAST SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #13 Mackenzie Leiti

#27 Sietske Drijvers

c 2

3

1

1

2

2

3

1

2 #4 Presley Smith

#10 Julia Bacoulis

ph 3

2

1

0

1

0

0

0

3 #22 KiKi Daniels rf 4 3 2 2

4 #17 Tiffany Meek 1b 3 0 0 1

5 #2 Olivia Black cf 5 2 2 2

6 #20 K'Mari Williams

#23 Parris Wiggs

lf 2

3

2

0

1

3

0

1

7 #18 Nikki Gibson 3b 5 1 2 1

8 #5 Sophie Wylie ss 3 2 2 1

9 #3 Ally Thompson 2b 4 0 1 0

Totals 39 13 18 12

Runs 1 2 0 5 0 4 1 13

Hits 1 4 3 4 1 4 1 18

Errors 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 4

LOB 1 2 3 0 2 0 1 9

FGCU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Ash (W) 3.1 5 4 4 4 0 19 15 79 41

88 Gabrielse 1.2 2 3 3 5 2 12 7 61 31

14 Taylor 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 7 7 25 16

Totals 7.0 9 7 7 9 4 38 29 165 88

WP: Ash; Gabrielse. Inher. Rnrs: Gabrielse 1/2.

GO-FO: Ash 7-3; Gabrielse 2-1; Taylor 2-1.
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Florida Gulf Coast at Queens (N.C.)

3/14/2026 at The Stick (Charlotte, N.C.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

R

H E LOB

Florida Gulf Coast 1 2 0 5 0 4 1

13

18 1 9

Queens (N.C.) 2 0 1 1 3 0 0

7

9 4 10

QUEENS (N.C.) SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #23 Sage Farmer cf 5 1 1 0

2 #12 Lauren Byrd 3b 2 1 1 1

3 #15 Olivia Thornton lf 3 1 2 3

4 #19 Lindsay Henson dp 4 0 1 1

5 #3 Shayna Suttles 1b 4 0 1 1

6 #32 Kami Diaz ss 3 1 0 0

7 #9 Dani Stewart 2b 3 1 2 0

8 #17 Madison Cantoni c 2 1 0 0

9 #4 Alivia Artanis

#25 Quinn Thompson

rf 3

0

1

0

1

0

0

1

Totals 29 7 9 7

Runs 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 7

Hits 3 0 2 1 1 1 1 9

Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

LOB 1 0 2 3 3 0 1 10

QUEENS

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13 BARNES, K (L) 2.0 4 4 3 1 0 12 10 41 28

19 HENSON, L 3.0 9 4 3 1 2 19 18 66 41

18 KLUCK, A 2.0 5 5 5 1 2 12 11 53 34

Totals 7.0 18 13 11 3 4 43 39 160 103

WP: BARNES. SFA: BARNES.

GO-FO: BARNES 3-3; HENSON 4-3; KLUCK 1-2.
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